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Cutk Caunty Recorder R

PREPARED BY:

Name: Vahooman Mirkhaef
Environmental Group Services, Ltd,

Address: 351 W. Hubbard Street, Suite 710
Chicago, Tllinois 60610
RE: Environmental contract for environmental site remediation.

RE: Environmenat! Contract for environmenm! site remediation, 125 Wille Street,
Des Plaines, llinois

CONTRACTING PARTY:

Name: K&P Properties
Attn: Thomas W, Krilley

Address: 202 W, Berry Strees
Fort Wayne, IN

RETURN TO:

Name: Environmental Group Services, wtil,
Attn: Vahooman Mirkhnef

Address: 351 W, Hubbard Street, Suite 710
Chicago, inois 60610

Site Address: 125 Wilte Street, Des Plaines, 1L

Legal Description;

Location: The property is located on the south side of Wille Street in Des Pluines, lfinois, The
common address of the property is 125 Wille Street, Des Pluines, illinois,

Parcel 1; The North 600 feet (ns measured on the East line thereof) of the West 240 feet of
the East 1072 feet (ns mensured on the North tine thereof) of that part-of the
Southeast quarter of tho Northenst quarter of Section 25, Township 41 North,
Range 11 Enst of the third Principal Meridian, lying Northerly of n line 82,5 foet
Northeasterly of n parallel with the lollowing deseribed line: beginning at o point in
the West line of said Southeast quarter ol the Northenst quarter, 345.5 feet North
of the Southwest corner thereel, and running thence South 69 degrees 39 minutes
[inst 989,95 feet to n point in the South line of the Northeast quarter of suid
Scction 25, said point being 929.16 feel Enst of the Southwest cormer of suid
Southenst quurter of the Northeast quarter of Seetion 25 atoresuid, in Cook
County, Tltinols,

Pri# 0825903 0/ 3
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Parcel 2;
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'The West 240 feet of the East 1072 feet (as measured on the North line thereof) of
that part of the South east quarter of the Northenst quarter of Section 25,
Township 41 North, Range 11 Enst of the Third Principa! Meridian, lying
Northerly of a line 82,5 feet Northensterly of a parrellel with the following
described line: beginning at a point in the West line of said Southeast quarter of the
Northeast quarter 345.5 feet North of the Southwest corner thereof and running
thence South 69 degrees East 989,95 feet to a point in the South line of the
Northenst quarter of said Section 25, said point being 929,16 feet Enst of the
Southwest corner of said Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 25
aforesaid, in Cook County, Hiinois. '
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ESVIRONMENTAL GROU SERVICES, 1D,

PROPOSAL

REGARDING ENVIRONMENTAL SITE REMEDIATION

Subject Property!

X&P PROPERTIES
J5 Wille Street
Des Fiainas, lllinois

Submitted To:

Mr. Vincent Heiny
HALLER & COLVIN
444 East Main Street
Fort Wayne, llfinois 46802

EGSL No.! 97-XXX

July 14, 1987
Revised August 12, 1997

$al W Hubbaeds Suite 710
Chivaga, (1L GURT0

Fhoye 312 730.0050

Fas 3L TR0
EGSLasnsneom
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EROPASAL £FOR SITE REMEDIATION

Thank you for allowing us to submit the enclaosed propasal for work to be done
regarding the above refarenced profect. It is our goal to provide you with the bast
possible service in the most cost efficient manner and thereby earn the confldence
that you have placed in us,

We have anclosed two (2] copies of this propasal. Please sign one copy and raturn
one to our office should you decide to have us participate in this projact.

Please tzol frae to call us at your convenience with any quastions that you may have
regarding this proposal, We sincerely look forward to working with you on this
project as'wallas any other environmentally related profects which may arisa in the
future,

PROJECT. APPROACH

W are pleased to submit aur nroposal for manpower, equipment, materlals, technical
and professional services regerding the above refarenced project, all In accordance
with federal, state and local mundates for an Underground Storage Tank (UST) site.
1. To consult, advise and perform cerizin tasks in rafarence to Excavate, Transpaort,
and Disposa Appx. 4300 Cublc Yaord «f solf contamination containing petroleum
products.

2. Backlill the excavation up to grade.

3. 7o confer with Cllent and/or Cllent's representatives znd all other necessary
pearsons regarding various matters of environmental concern.
SCORE QF SERVICES

1. Prepare applications for ali nacassary permits, incident number, generator
number, entry to landfill and arrangements for necessary Inspactions.

2. Devise and present to Cllant a strategy for the excavatlon, loading, transportation
and disposition of contaminated solls,

3. Provide a professional anvironmental technician and geologist to!
& Assist in determining the area of contamination to be excavated,

b. Qbtain soil samples for purpose of entry into landfill,
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Haller & Colvin
Page 3

July 14, 1997, Revisad August 11, 1987
K&P Properties, Des Plaines, Il

¢. Qbtain the required soil samples from the floor and walls of the excavated pit

for pit closure per IEPA protocols,

. Preserve and transfer properly lagged sarmples to labaratory for chemical

analysis,

. Photo document all critical stages of work done on the site,

. Fregare a site dlagram and locate the extent of excavation and location of all

sofi sanples taken.

4. Prepare 20-Day and 45-Day Report per IEPA protocols.

5, Prepare Applicaticn and all necessary documents to lllinois State Fire Marshall's
office in order for aligibill’y 1o the Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) fund.

PERMISSION TQ ENTER

/, the undersigned, do hereby represent that [ am the Owner of the property which
is the subject of this projact, or the Agan..of the Owner with power to grant right of
entry thereon, | hereby grant permissioti<c-any amployees of Environmental Group
Services Limited (EGSL) to enter upon the subject property to conduct the above

referenced project in its entirety.

SIGNATURE:

) _DATE:

Print Full Name:

Title. <

COMBENSATION

TSDF Permit and Laboratory Sample
analysis

Excavatlon, Transportation, &
Disposal of Appx. 4300 CY of soil

Backtill Appx. 4000 Ton
20 Day and 45 Day Report (IEPA 732)

Preparation of Corractive Action Complation
Plan (IEPA 730)

§ 1,20000

$219,400.00
$ 48,000.00

$§ 280000

$ 370000
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Haller & Colvin July 14, 1997, Revised August 11, 1997
Page 4 K&P Propertiaos, Das Plalnes, Ill.
Preparation of LUST Application § 2,800,00
Soil samplas for BETX & PNAs ¢ 3,800.00

QOne sample per twenty (20] feet is required per I1EPA
20 Houvrs Field Technician $ 1,600.00
SUB-TOTAL 8282,800.00

Additional Casts Fraviously Invoiced:

EGSL invoice July 1, 1997 $ 30,365,00
EGSL invoice August-11, 1997 $13,155,00
GRAND TOTAL 2326,320.00

This estimate is based on the [EPA stendards, procedures and requirements in effect
upon the date of this proposal, Frices arz subject to change upon change of the IEPA
requirements.

COLLECTION

it is EGSL‘s understanding that the closing for the Sutjsct Property is scheduled for
August 28, 1997 which at such time, EGSL upon the svopiittal of its invaice will be
compensated for the Grand Total as stipulated in this contract, Payment of the
remainder of this contract Is due and payable in accordance with-the dates specifled
in the preceding paragraph detailing "Compensation,” If full pavirant is not made
within ten (10} days of the due date, the entire principle sum and accrued interest
then remaining unpaid thereon shall immediately become due and payzble without
notice at the option of Environmental Group Services Ltd. Failure to exercise this
option shall not constitute a wavier of the right of EGSL to exercise the same in the
event of subsequent default,

Services which are not included in the Compensation list are due and payable thirty
(30 after the invoice date.

All unpaid balances after thirty (30) days shall be assessed an intergst charge at the
rate of ong and one-half percent (1 %2 %) per month (18% annual rate).

In the event payment on this contract is collected by or through an attorney, you
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ALCECTANCE |
o

Client should Indicate acceptonco of this proposal by signing this curimnr wnd

providing tha further information required in the aoceprance clause Also,

plaasa hava the “Parmission to Enter” soction signed by the eppropfinte arrv Lastly,
enriase the required deposit, _ |
! '

Immedintely upon recelpt, this propesal wil be submitted for adcepiance

Consuliart. Immadliately upon accoptence, work will eommence on tha project

by

Wa appraciate the opportunity to wark with you on this profect and lopk 1 MNL’ 10
futire projects. /7 .you have any questions regarding our scope of work or foas,
ploase feel fraa to cuntact us. f

ACCEPTED BY:
Client's Signature:

.or Agent 0 Owr.ur g
Other 88 Sp&c/f/ad' /LS

Date of Execution of Contract:___ P ‘ \

ticrs I )

Vohooman Mirkhag? /

Prasident

e ———————— e - - -

!
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PARCEL 2,.The Went 2hg feet of tho East In72 feot ¥

- (a8 messured. oo tue North line thereof) of that part
of the Bouthsest quarter of the Northeast quarter of
Saction 25, Townahidp Ll North, Runge 11 Bast of the
Third Prinospal Neridion, lying Wortherly of a line
8245 fest Northessterly of and parellel vith the
folle/ins, desoribed line: beylaning at a polnt in the
Wast lips ot sald Bouthaast quartor of the Northeaat
quartor 35,5 feat North of the Southwest corner thervof
and runnlog trence Bouth 69 degroes Bast 999,75 feet to
6 point in the South line of the Northeuat quarter of
said Section D5, »u’d point Yelng 929,16 feet Baut of
the Southvent corner-of sald Boutheast quarter of Lhe
Northeast quarter af Pection 29 aforeeuid, In Cook
County, Illineis,
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1212 1 MOMMMAN AYENUE JON . TICE fiwh WHRTRY wh
PARK UDOE, ILLINOIS 60043 RLGISTORED KUNOIE LAND SURVEYOR PHONE; 8235047

PAROIS L..,, The Norkh Gop Fast { we seapured on Lbs Davt liba thorso! ) of Lha Waat Hhy feet o7 L et 072
foat ( sd meusured on Aba the NoTth Line thersol § of the! pert of Lhe Houtheast quirier of tia
Hortheant ‘Tidrter or Beation £5, Townahip k) North, Renge 11 Eant of tho Third Frinelje) 2iorigian,
iying Mortberiy of & Lne B2.5 foet Yorthesterly of awd parellol vith tha following des:ried iine:
vaginaing st # point ip the Weat liuo of said Jouthesst queriar of the Northasel quarter, W45 fwst
Narth of the Scothwast carmer tasrsef, and runniog thesee Bouth 69 degress 59 ainouer Best 059,95 feet
te » polut 1s the South line of tha Northeast querler of sakd Section 5, sard galet balng 929,15 Fest
Eaat, of the Gouthvest cormner of sald Goothesst quarter of the bartheast quwertey of Bastlon 2% nforessld,
In ook Qounty, Lllincle.
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PAMCRL 2,.The Waet 2hg Fest of the Rast Jolo feet  *
{ss measursd o the North hine thersnf) of tbet pert
of the foutheest Nyarier of tha Nartheast quarter of
Seqtion 25, Toumahip k3 North, Range 11 East of the
Thirt Prizeipul Maridlan, lying Northarly of s 1ine
82,5 fest Nomheantarly af and parsiled vith the
rollowing deserited lino beglasing a% s ppint in tha
Yeast Line of sadd Goulbmast quartsr of the NoTtheest *1.04
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